Official Basketball Box Score
B.T. Washington vs Boyd Buchanan
03/12/14 4:30pm at Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

VISITORS: B.T. Washington 27-7

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
10 Blakely, Chauncey... * 1-2 0-0 3-6 0O 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 2 8
20 Fitch, Derwin....... *  2-4 0-0 4-5 3 7 10 1 8 0 1 0 0 31
30 Gilmore, Gregory.... * 0-2 0-1 0-0 0O 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 16
32 Franklin, Jermarcus. * 2-10 0-0 16-19 2 3 5 1 20 8 5 1 1 29
35 Smith, Angelo....... *  8-10 1-1 0-0 1 3 4 1 17 0 1 2 1 31
12 Payne, Patrick...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 1 0 0 1
14 Franklin, Patrick... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 1
22 Carwell, Torreious.. 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 2 0O 0 0O 0 0 1o
24 Beason, Tyree....... 4-17 3-6 11-13 1 3 4 4 22 1 4 0 1 24
25 Harris,Torrey....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 1
44 Sumerall, Lashun.... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0O 0 O 1
45 Hooker, Quentin..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 O 1
50 James,Jr. Derek..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0O 0 0 0 O 0

TEAM. « ..ttt e et e e e 2 2

TotalsS. e eeeon.. 17-35 4-8 34-43 7 22 29 14 72 10 12 3 5 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 10-22 45.5% 2nd Half: 7-13 53.8% Game: 48.6% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 4-7 57.1% 2nd Half: 0-1 0.0% Game: 50.0% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half: 4-7 57.1% 2nd Half: 30-36 83.3% Game: 79.1% 6
HOME TEAM: Boyd Buchanan 28-4

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
12 Allen, Hall......... * 5-8 1-3 3-4 0O 4 4 5 14 5 4 0 1 27
22 McMillan, Justus.... * 4-9 3-6 0-1 1 4 5 2 11 1 2 0 0 27
23 Cox, OD. v v iiennann * 2-6 0-1 1-2 1 0 1 5 5 2 0 0 2 23
35 Walker, Austin...... * 2-9 1-4 0-0 1 0 1 2 5 1 1 1 2 25
41 Jenkins, Zach....... *  4-5 0-0 0-1 0O 0 O 3 8 0 0 0 0 21
10 Walker, Rylie....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 1
14 Evans, Cade......... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 1
20 Arendale, Colby..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 2 O 0 2 0 1 7
25 Nason, Jeremiah..... 41-6 0-0 1-1 0 1 1 3 9 2 1 0O 0 15
30 Covington, Chandler. 0-1 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 1 0O 0 0 0 0 o0+
33 Macon, Damaris...... 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 1 10
42 Hodge, Cooper....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0O 0 0 0 O 1
43 Jackson, Austin..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 O 0 o0 0 0 o+
52 Clarke, Parris...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0O 0 O 1
55 Kent, Chad.......... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 O 1

TEAM. & ittt e ettt e e 4 4

TotalsS..ve e, 22-46 5-14 5-9 4 14 18 26 54 11 11 1 7 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 11-23 47.8% 2nd Half: 11-23 47.8% Game: 47.8% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 4-7 57.1% 2nd Half: 1-7 14.3% Game: 35.7% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 1-1 100 % 2nd Half: 4-8 50.0% Game: 55.6% 2
Officials:
Technical fouls: B.T. Washington-None. Boyd Buchanan-None.
Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
B.T. Washington............... 15 13 23 21 - 72

Boyd Buchanan................. 17 10 13 14 - 54



Play-by-Play
B.T. Washington vs Boyd Buchanan

VISITORS: B.T. Washington

TURNOVR by Franklin, Jermarcus

MISSED JUMPER by Franklin, Jermarcus

TIMEOUT 30sec
MISSED JUMPER by Franklin,
REBOUND (DEF) by James,Jr.

Jermarcus
Derek

MISSED JUMPER by Blakely, Chauncey
STEAL by Blakely,
MISSED JUMPER by Franklin,

SUB IN Beason, Tyree
SUB OUT: Blakely, Chauncey

Chauncey
Jermarcus

REBOUND
GOOD!
ASSIST by Franklin,

Derwin
Tyree

(DEF)
3 PTR by Beason,
Jermarcus

by Fitch,

MISSED LAYUP by Gilmore,
REBOUND (OFF)
GOOD! JUMPER by Smith, Angelo

Gregory
by Smith, Angelo
[PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by Beason,
MISSED 3 PTR by Beason,

Tyree
Tyree
REBOUND (DEF) by Smith, Angelo

TURNOVR by Franklin, Jermarcus

STEAL by Franklin, Jermarcus

GOOD! JUMPER by Smith, Angelo
ASSIST by Franklin,
REBOUND
GOOD!

Jermarcus
(DEF) by Smith, Angelo

JUMPER by Franklin, Jermarcus

GOOD! LAYUP by Fitch,
ASSIST by Beason, Tyree
REBOUND (DEF) by Fitch,
MISSED 3 PTR by Gilmore,

Derwin [PNT]
Derwin
Gregory

GOOD! 3 PTR by Beason, Tyree

MISSED FT SHOT by Franklin,
REBOUND
GOOD!

SUB IN
SUB OUT:

Jermarcus
(OFF) by (DEADBALL)
FT SHOT by Franklin,
Carwell,
Beason,

Jermarcus
Torreious
Tyree

03/12/14 4:30pm at Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
l1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Boyd Buchanan TIME SCORE MAR
GOOD! LAYUP by Jenkins, Zach [PNT] 07:41 2-0 H 2
07:34
STEAL by Cox, QD 07:33
GOOD! LAYUP by Cox, QD [PNT] 07:32 4-0 H 4
REBOUND (DEF) by Allen, Hall 07:17
GOOD! 3 PTR by Allen, Hall 07:02 7-0 H 7
ASSIST by McMillan, Justus 07:02
06:50
REBOUND (DEF) by Allen, Hall 06:30
MISSED LAYUP by Walker, Austin 06:21
FOUL by Jenkins, Zach (P1T1) 06:15
REBOUND (DEF) by Allen, Hall 05:51
TURNOVR by McMillan, Justus 05:28
05:27
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM) 05:15
SUB IN Nason, Jeremiah 05:08
SUB IN Macon, Damaris 05:08
SUB OUT: Jenkins, Zach 05:08
SUB OUT: Walker, Austin 05:08
MISSED JUMPER by Allen, Hall 04:55
04:38 7-3 H 4
04:38
GOOD! LAYUP by Nason, Jeremiah [PNT] 04:29 9-3 H 6
04:11
04:11
04:08 9-5 H 4
SUB IN Arendale, Colby 03:57
SUB OUT: Cox, QD 03:57
MISSED JUMPER by McMillan, Justus 03:45
REBOUND (DEF) by McMillan, Justus 03:40
MISSED LAYUP by Nason, Jeremiah 03:31
03:16
SUB IN Walker, Austin 03:16
SUB IN Jenkins, Zach 03:16
SUB OUT: McMillan, Justus 03:16
SUB OUT: Macon, Damaris 03:16
TURNOVR by Arendale, Colby 03:07
03:06
03:04 9-17 H 2
03:04
MISSED JUMPER by Walker, Austin 02:39
02:32 9-9 T 1
TIMEOUT 30sec 02:27
SUB IN McMillan, Justus 02:27
SUB IN Cox, QD 02:27
SUB OUT: Arendale, Colby 02:27
SUB OUT: Nason, Jeremiah 02:27
GOOD! LAYUP by Jenkins, Zach [PNT] 02:10 11-9 H 2
ASSIST by Walker, Austin 02:10
02:00 11-11 T 2
02:00
MISSED LAYUP by Jenkins, Zach 01:51
REBOUND (DEF) by Allen, Hall 01:32
GOOD! 3 PTR by McMillan, Justus 01:13 14-11 H 3
ASSIST by Allen, Hall 01:13
00:53 14-14 T 3
GOOD! 3 PTR by McMillan, Justus 00:41 17-14 H 3
ASSIST by Allen, Hall 00:41
FOUL by Jenkins, Zach (P2T2) 00:12
00:12
00:12 17-15 H 2
SUB IN Arendale, Colby 00:12
SUB IN Macon, Damaris 00:12
SUB OUT: Allen, Hall 00:12
SUB OUT: Jenkins, Zach 00:12
TURNOVR by Arendale, Colby 00:02
Boyd Buchanan 17, B.T. Washington 15



2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Boyd Buchanan

TI

ME

VISITORS: B.T. Washington

REBOUND (DEF) by McMillan, Justus
MISSED 3 PTR by McMillan, Justus
STEAL by Allen, Hall

SUB IN Macon, Damaris

SUB OUT: Walker, Austin

GOOD! LAYUP by Cox, QD [PNT]
ASSIST by Allen, Hall

STEAL by Macon, Damaris
TURNOVR by Allen, Hall

FOUL by Macon, Damaris (P1T3)
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

SUB IN Nason, Jeremiah

SUB OUT: Macon, Damaris

MISSED 3 PTR by McMillan, Justus
FOUL by Nason, Jeremiah (P1T4)

SUB IN Walker, Austin
SUB OUT: Jenkins, Zach
MISSED JUMPER by Cox, QD

REBOUND (DEF) by McMillan, Justus
GOOD! 3 PTR by Walker, Austin
ASSIST by Allen, Hall

STEAL by Cox, QD

MISSED 3 PTR by Walker, Austin

GOOD! LAYUP by Allen, Hall [PNT]

FOUL by Nason, Jeremiah (P2T5)
SUB IN Macon, Damaris

SUB IN Arendale, Colby

SUB OUT: Cox, QD

SUB OUT: Nason, Jeremiah
TURNOVR by Allen, Hall

STEAL by Arendale, Colby
TURNOVR by Macon, Damaris

SUB IN : Cox, QD

SUB OUT: Allen, Hall

TURNOVR by Walker, Austin
REBOUND (DEF) by McMillan, Justus

SUB IN Allen, Hall

SUB IN : Nason, Jeremiah
SUB OUT: Walker, Austin
SUB OUT: Arendale, Colby

GOOD! LAYUP by Nason, Jeremiah [PNT]
GOOD! FT SHOT by Nason, Jeremiah
FOUL by Cox, QD (P1To)

MISSED LAYUP by Nason, Jeremiah
REBOUND (OFF) by Macon, Damaris
MISSED JUMPER by Macon, Damaris
REBOUND (OFF) by McMillan, Justus

B.T. Washington 28,

:31
:30
12
112
12
12
:12
:02
:02
:00
:00

Boyd Buchanan 27

SCORE MAR
19-15 H 4
19-16 H 3
19-18 H 1
22-18 H 4
22-21 H1
24-21 H 3
24-23 H 1
24-24 T 4
24-27 VvV 3
26-27 V1
27-27 T 5
27-28 V1

MISSED JUMPER by Franklin, Jermarcus
REBOUND (OFF) by Fitch, Derwin
MISSED JUMPER by Fitch, Derwin
REBOUND (DEF) by Franklin, Jermarcus
TURNOVR by Beason, Tyree

SUB IN Beason, Tyree

SUB IN Carwell, Torreious
SUB OUT: Blakely, Chauncey
SUB OUT: Gilmore, Gregory

TURNOVR by Franklin, Jermarcus

STEAL by Smith, Angelo

GOOD! FT SHOT by Fitch, Derwin
MISSED FT SHOT by Fitch, Derwin
FOUL by Carwell, Torreious (P1T1)
SUB IN Gilmore, Gregory

SUB OUT: Franklin, Jermarcus
REBOUND (DEF) by Fitch, Derwin

GOOD! LAYUP by Smith, Angelo [PNT]
ASSIST by Gilmore, Gregory

FOUL by Carwell, Torreious (P2T2)
SUB IN Franklin, Jermarcus

SUB OUT: Carwell, Torreious

BLOCK by Franklin, Jermarcus
REBOUND (DEF) by Fitch, Derwin
MISSED 3 PTR by Beason, Tyree

TURNOVR by Beason, Tyree

FOUL by Gilmore, Gregory (P1T3)
REBOUND (DEF) by Fitch, Derwin
GOOD! 3 PTR by Beason, Tyree
ASSIST by Franklin, Jermarcus

MISSED JUMPER by Franklin, Jermarcus
REBOUND (OFF) by Fitch, Derwin

GOOD! JUMPER by Fitch, Derwin [PNT]
GOOD! FT SHOT by Fitch, Derwin

TURNOVR by Franklin, Jermarcus

GOOD! 3 PTR by Smith, Angelo

MISSED LAYUP by Franklin, Jermarcus
FOUL by Beason, Tyree (P1T4)

FOUL by Gilmore, Gregory (P2T5)
MISSED FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
SUB IN Blakely, Chauncey

SUB OUT: Gilmore, Gregory



3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Boyd Buchanan

SCORE

VISITORS: B.T. Washington

MISSED JUMPER by Cox, QD
FOUL by Walker, Austin (P1T1)

GOOD! LAYUP by McMillan, Justus [PNT]

GOOD! LAYUP by Jenkins, Zach [PNT]
ASSIST by Cox, QD

FOUL by Jenkins, Zach (P3T2)

SUB IN Macon, Damaris
SUB OUT: Jenkins, Zach

FOUL by Macon, Damaris (P2T3)
BLOCK by Walker, Austin
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

MISSED 3 PTR by Cox, QD
REBOUND (OFF) by Cox, QD
MISSED 3 PTR by Allen, Hall
SUB IN Nason, Jeremiah
SUB OUT: Walker, Austin
FOUL by Cox, QD (P2T4)
TIMEOUT 30sec

TURNOVR by McMillan, Justus

FOUL by Allen, Hall (P1T5)

SUB IN Walker, Austin

SUB OUT: McMillan, Justus
GOOD! JUMPER by Macon, Damaris
ASSIST by Nason, Jeremiah

GOOD! JUMPER by Nason, Jeremiah
ASSIST by Allen, Hall
FOUL by Allen, Hall (P2T6)

SUB IN Jenkins, Zach
SUB OUT: Macon, Damaris
MISSED LAYUP by Cox, QD

SUB IN Arendale, Colby
SUB OUT: Cox, QD
GOOD! JUMPER by Allen, Hall [PNT]

MISSED 3 PTR by Walker, Austin
REBOUND (DEF) by Nason, Jeremiah
MISSED FT SHOT by Allen, Hall
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Allen, Hall

SUB IN : Cox, QD

SUB IN McMillan, Justus
SUB OUT: Walker, Austin
SUB OUT: Arendale, Colby

FOUL by Cox, QD (P3T7)

TURNOVR by Nason, Jeremiah

FOUL by Allen, Hall (P3T8)

27-29
27-30
29-30

31-30

31-31

31-33
31-34

31-36
31-37

33-37

33-39

35-39

35-40
35-41

35-43

37-43
37-45

38-45

38-46
38-47

38-48

REBOUND (DEF) by Gilmore, Gregory
GOOD! FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree
GOOD! FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree

FOUL by Franklin, Jermarcus (P1T1)
TURNOVR by Franklin, Jermarcus
SUB IN Carwell, Torreious

SUB OUT: Gilmore, Gregory

MISSED JUMPER by Smith, Angelo
REBOUND (OFF) by Beason, Tyree
GOOD! FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree
MISSED FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree
REBOUND (OFF) by Franklin, Jermarcus

MISSED JUMPER by Franklin, Jermarcus
REBOUND (OFF) by Franklin, Jermarcus
GOOD! JUMPER by Franklin, Jermarcus [PNT]
GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
MISSED JUMPER by Franklin, Jermarcus

SUB IN Beason, Tyree
SUB OUT: Blakely, Chauncey

REBOUND (DEF) by Smith, Angelo

TURNOVR by Fitch, Derwin

STEAL by Beason, Tyree
GOOD! LAYUP by Beason, Tyree [PNT]
GOOD! FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree

GOOD! LAYUP by Smith, Angelo [PNT]
ASSIST by Franklin, Jermarcus

GOOD! FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree
GOOD! FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree

BLOCK by Smith, Angelo

REBOUND (DEF) by Franklin, Jermarcus
GOOD! LAYUP by Smith, Angelo [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by Franklin, Jermarcus

GOOD! JUMPER by Smith, Angelo

ASSIST by Franklin, Jermarcus

REBOUND (DEF) by Fitch, Derwin
MISSED 3 PTR by Beason, Tyree

FOUL by Beason, Tyree (P2T2)

MISSED JUMPER by Fitch, Derwin
REBOUND (OFF) by Fitch, Derwin
GOOD! FT SHOT by Fitch, Derwin
GOOD! FT SHOT by Fitch, Derwin
FOUL by Beason, Tyree (P3T3)

SUB IN Blakely, Chauncey
SUB OUT: Beason, Tyree

V 10 GOOD! FT SHOT by Blakely, Chauncey



SUB IN Walker, Austin

SUB IN Arendale, Colby

SUB OUT: Allen, Hall

SUB OUT: Cox, QD

GOOD! JUMPER by Jenkins, Zach
ASSIST by Nason, Jeremiah

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

B.T. Washington 51,

4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Boyd Buchanan

40
40
40
40
40
23
23
06
03

38-49

40-49

40-51

V 11 GOOD! FT SHOT by Blakely, Chauncey

A%

9

V 11 GOOD! LAYUP by Blakely, Chauncey [PNT]

Boyd Buchanan 40

ASSIST by Franklin, Jermarcus

VISITORS: B.T. Washington

TURNOVR by Allen, Hall

FOUL by Allen, Hall (P4T9)

TURNOVR by Allen, Hall

STEAL by Walker, Austin

MISSED FT SHOT by Cox, QD
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Cox, QD

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
MISSED 3 PTR by Walker, Austin

MISSED 3 PTR by Allen, Hall
FOUL by Cox, QD (P4T10)

GOOD! 3 PTR by McMillan, Justus
ASSIST by Cox, QD

MISSED JUMPER by Walker, Austin
FOUL by Cox, QD (P5T11)

SUB IN Nason, Jeremiah

SUB OUT: Cox, QD

GOOD! LAYUP by Nason, Jeremiah [PNT]
FOUL by Walker, Austin (P2T12)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Allen, Hall
GOOD! FT SHOT by Allen, Hall
SUB IN Arendale, Colby

SUB OUT: Allen, Hall

FOUL by Arendale, Colby (P1T13)

SUB IN Allen, Hall

SUB OUT: Arendale, Colby

GOOD! JUMPER by Allen, Hall [PNT]
FOUL by Nason, Jeremiah (P3T14)

GOOD! JUMPER by Allen, Hall [PNT]
FOUL by Allen, Hall (P5T15)

SUB IN Arendale, Colby

SUB OUT: Allen, Hall

MISSED JUMPER by McMillan, Justus
FOUL by McMillan, Justus (P1T16)

MISSED JUMPER by Walker, Austin
FOUL by Arendale, Colby (P2T17)

SCORE MAR
40-52 VvV 12
41-52 Vv 11
41-54 VvV 13
41-55 Vv 14
44-55 V 11
44-56 V 12
44-57 VvV 13
46-57 V 11
46-58 V 12
46-59 Vv 13
47-59 VvV 12
48-59 Vv 11
48-60 V 12
48-61 V 13
50-61 VvV 11
50-62 V 12
52-62 V 10
52-63 VvV 11
52-64 V 12
52-65 VvV 13
52-66 V 14
52-67 V 15

FOUL by Blakely, Chauncey (P1T4)

STEAL by Blakely, Chauncey

MISSED FT SHOT by Blakely, Chauncey
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Blakely, Chauncey
FOUL by Blakely, Chauncey (P2T5)

SUB IN Carwell, Torreious
SUB OUT: Gilmore, Gregory
TURNOVR by Smith, Angelo

SUB IN Beason, Tyree
SUB OUT: Carwell, Torreious
FOUL by Smith, Angelo (P1T6)

SUB IN Carwell, Torreious

SUB OUT: Blakely, Chauncey

MISSED LAYUP by Smith, Angelo
REBOUND (DEF) by Franklin, Jermarcus
GOOD! LAYUP by Smith, Angelo [PNT]
ASSIST by Franklin, Jermarcus

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

MISSED FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus

TURNOVR by Beason, Tyree

REBOUND (DEF) by Blakely, Chauncey
GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus

GOOD! FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree
GOOD! FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree
FOUL by Blakely, Chauncey (P3T7)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus

MISSED FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree

GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
TIMEOUT TEAM

BLOCK by Smith, Angelo

REBOUND (DEF) by Fitch, Derwin

GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
REBOUND (DEF) by Beason, Tyree

GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus



01:
MISSED FT SHOT by Jenkins, Zach 01:
REBOUND (OFF) by Walker, Austin 01:
MISSED 3 PTR by McMillan, Justus 01:
FOUL by McMillan, Justus (P2T18) 01:
01:
SUB IN Macon, Damaris 01:
SUB OUT: Jenkins, Zach 01:
MISSED FT SHOT by McMillan, Justus 01:
01:
01:
STEAL by Walker, Austin 01:
GOOD! LAYUP by Walker, Austin [FB/PNT] 01:
FOUL by Macon, Damaris (P3T19) 00:
00:
REBOUND (DEF) by Hodge, Cooper 00:
SUB IN : Evans, Cade 00:
SUB IN Walker, Rylie 00:
SUB IN Hodge, Cooper 00:
SUB IN Jackson, Austin 00:
SUB IN : Covington, Chandler 00:
SUB OUT: Macon, Damaris 00:
SUB OUT: Arendale, Colby 00:
SUB OUT: McMillan, Justus 00:
SUB OUT: Walker, Austin 00:
SUB OUT: Nason, Jeremiah 00:
MISSED JUMPER by Covington, Chandler 00:
FOUL by Covington, Chandler (P1T20) 00:
00:
SUB IN Clarke, Parris 00:
SUB IN Kent, Chad 00:
SUB OUT: Jackson, Austin 00:
SUB OUT: Covington, Chandler 00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
B.T. Washington 72,

57
47
42
41
25
25
25
25
22
22
12
11
08
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
35
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
217

52-68

52-69
52-70

54-70

54-71
54-72

<

18

v 17
Vv 18

Boyd Buchanan 54

GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
FOUL by Fitch, Derwin (P1T8)

REBOUND (DEF) by Blakely, Chauncey
GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Franklin, Jermarcus
FOUL by Beason, Tyree (P4T9)

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

TURNOVR by Beason, Tyree

MISSED FT SHOT by Blakely, Chauncey
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

MISSED FT SHOT by Blakely, Chauncey
REBOUND (DEF) by Beason, Tyree

GOOD! FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree

GOOD! FT SHOT by Beason, Tyree

SUB IN : Payne, Patrick

SUB IN Hooker, Quentin

SUB IN Franklin, Patrick

SUB IN Harris, Torrey

SUB IN : Sumerall, Lashun

SUB OUT: Carwell, Torreious

SUB OUT: Beason, Tyree

SUB OUT: Smith, Angelo

SUB OUT: Fitch, Derwin

SUB OUT: Franklin, Jermarcus

TURNOVR by Payne, Patrick



Newspaper Box Score

B.T. Washington vs Boyd Buchanan

03/12/14 4:30pm at Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

At Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

B.T. WASHINGTON 72, BOYD BUCHANAN 54

B.T. WASHINGTON (27-7)

Beason, Tyree 4-7 11-13 22; Franklin, Jermarcus 2-10 16-19 20; Smith, Angelo
8-10 0-0 17; Fitch, Derwin 2-4 4-5 8; Blakely, Chauncey 1-2 3-6 5; Gilmore,
Gregory 0-2 0-0 0; Sumerall, Lashun 0-0 0-0 0; Hooker, Quentin 0-0 0-0 O;
James, Jr. Derek 0-0 0-0 0; Harris,Torrey 0-0 0-0 0; Carwell, Torreious 0-0
0-0 0; Franklin, Patrick 0-0 0-0 0; Payne, Patrick 0-0 0-0 0. Totals 17-35
34-43 72.

BOYD BUCHANAN (28-4)

Allen, Hall 5-8 3-4 14; McMillan, Justus 4-9 0-1 11; Nason, Jeremiah 4-6 1-1
9; Jenkins, Zach 4-5 0-1 8; Cox, QD 2-6 1-2 5; Walker, Austin 2-9 0-0 5;
Macon, Damaris 1-2 0-0 2; Kent, Chad 0-0 0-0 0; Clarke, Parris 0-0 0-0 O;
Jackson, Austin 0-0 0-0 0; Hodge, Cooper 0-0 0-0 0; Covington, Chandler 0-1
0-0 0; Arendale, Colby 0-0 0-0 0; Evans, Cade 0-0 0-0 0; Walker, Rylie 0-0
0-0 0. Totals 22-46 5-9 54.

B.T. Washington............... 15 13 23 21 - 72

Boyd Buchanan................. 17 10 13 14 - 54

3-point goals--B.T. Washington 4-8 (Beason, Tyree 3-6; Smith, Angelo 1-1;
Gilmore, Gregory 0-1), Boyd Buchanan 5-14 (McMillan, Justus 3-6; Walker,
Austin 1-4; Allen, Hall 1-3; Cox, QD 0-1). Fouled out--B.T. Washington-None,
Boyd Buchanan-Cox, QD; Allen, Hall. Rebounds--B.T. Washington 29 (Fitch,
Derwin 10), Boyd Buchanan 18 (McMillan, Justus 5). Assists--B.T. Washington
10 (Franklin, Jermarcus 8), Boyd Buchanan 11 (Allen, Hall 5). Total
fouls--B.T. Washington 14, Boyd Buchanan 26. Technical fouls--B.T.
Washington-None, Boyd Buchanan-None.



B.T. Washington vs Boyd Buchanan (03/12/14 - Period 4 00:00)

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
B.T. Washington......... 2 4 5 1 - 12
Boyd Buchanan........... 2 2 2 3 - 9
POINTS IN PAINT 1 2 3 4 - Tot
B.T. Washington......... 4 4 10 2 - 20
Boyd Buchanan........... 8 6 6 8 - 28
2ND CHANCE POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
B.T. Washington......... 2 3 6 0o - 11
Boyd Buchanan........... 0 0 0 0 - 0
FAST BREAK POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
B.T. Washington......... 0 0 2 0 - 2
Boyd Buchanan........... 0 0 0 2 - 2
BENCH POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
B.T. Washington......... 6 3 8 5 - 22
Boyd Buchanan........... 2 3 4 2 - 11
SCORE TIED BY 1 2 3 4 - Tot
B.T. Washington......... 3 1 1 0 - 5
Boyd Buchanan........... 0 1 0 0 - 1
LEAD GAINED BY 1 2 3 4 - Tot
B.T. Washington......... 0 1 1 0 - 2

Boyd Buchanan........... 0 0 1 0 - 1



